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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 2 6 BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ==== = ORDER NO. 571 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO " =-o= 

m=~= 

~ r;;:=gi BARREL LENGTH 24" 
- INSTUCllON BOOK 3518 ~ ~ ~ CAPACITY 6 

o ---a=~ t--------­
b -==r--= 

DD FORM 
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ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 

I 
0 47700 25716 7 

Ill ll I lllllllllllllllllllllll II Ill 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G&;c;a.,, q 73 7 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF . . 
>. ..· . y ·' >-· • 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE I .. 

470 ' DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION .) .. < l]g-D. 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

IA) CLEAN INSIDE OF I . 
i BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

I PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 
I I ! 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

IE) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL I 

I 
I 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

I STAKE 
12.so LBS +/- .5 LBS I 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX g-.c .>i_. 0 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I J. JS"° 
-

.,.)_. 5 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PT~ INDENT I .020 MIN I .5 
, D.J.'-f . ()_ ~ .°) 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) A TT A CH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~PAsV 
650 TARGET !l5AsS5 

oi.J.l c..r-J. 0-.J-Il.r 

MALFUNCTION ; ,'..;e Q~s. CORRECTION 0 /(, 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS dS} 214 cl.JO 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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• {) .:2 4- .~ 12-JD ·()7 

/-'$/-67 . Q 
rY!fr1tu• 
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Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: S.Day 1/4/07 

5.0 --· 

4.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Mf24 
Form #F005 
2.5 initl. 

4.0 1------------··-·-----------c-----·---------·---------·--·-

3.5 

3.0 

F 
D 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 --.. -·--

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
000 .010 .020 

-------

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.666 0.077 

2 2.728 0.064 

3 2.652 0.064 

4 2.638 0.064 

5 2.601 0.063 

+\~I Q.£j 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.036 

0.019 0.036 

0.019 0.036 

0.019 0.036 

0.018 0.036 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.092 

0.090 

0.084 

0.083 

0.083 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 -

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
S.Day 1/4/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: 
·Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 after 50 cycles 

4.01---·------------~----+----~----'---··----'------------'-

3.5 

3.01-------~---------------,-------+-----+---------·-----·------·-

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 ------

1.5 

0.5 

0.0 ,-.-----·---- ·····--·-··-·-·--------

.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.399 0.064 

2 2.266 0.064 

3 2.131 0.063 

4 2.012 0.063 

5 2.138 0.062 

PN cl j.\( 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.033 0.039 0.054 

0.028 0.040 0.053 

0.026 0.040 0.053 

0.020 0.041 0.058 

0.025 0.041 0.054 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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5.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
S.Day 114107 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 after 20 cycles 

4.51-------------·---------------,----~---· 

4.0l-------------------------,----------------"-----------------····· 

F 
0 

~ 2.51--------· ----·-··----'----------------/';',£-------·----'•\---,------·-··--·--· 

e 

o.01.:::·-=-=-·===·--=-·-=--..:...=..:...==:::..'.:::::~-...:.-----'-----'----~-------------
.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.333 0.067 

2 3.315 0.068 

3 3.239 0.067 

4 3.227 0.067 

5 3.309 0.067 

fiV 1 3·}Y 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.023 0.036 

0.023 0.036 

0.023 0.036 

0.022 0.036 

0.025 0.036 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.095 

0.097 

0.094 

0.095 

0.092 

.OBO 

Lock Time 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.1CO 
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F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
S.Day 1/4/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch 1 

·Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
3.0 initl. 

5.0 -----··-----------------------------------------------·--------

4.5 . 

4.0 

3.5 

~ 2.51----------....;...-----'-----cH'-l---'-------;...---\-+1--....;...-------;...'lf------'--­

e 

2.0 --

1.5 . -- --

1.0 

0.5 

o.ot=:::::::::::::::=:=::::::::::::::::_.....c.. ________ ..:...... ___ __;_ ____ :__ ___ -'------------~ 
.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.372 0.058 

2 3.437 0.056 

3 3.283 0.056 
4 3.295 0.054 

5 3.269 0.056 

~\l 0\ JJJ 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

O.Q18 0.033 

0.013 0.034 

0.011 0.034 

0.011 0.034 

0.010 0.034 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.092 

0.093 

0.095 

0.092 

0.096 

.080 

Lock Time 
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F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

GJ~ 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

----

--

~----

--------

.000 

Peak Force 

3.981 

3.980 

4.018 

4.001 

4.025 

~.Ou 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
S.Oay 1/4/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.076 

0.076 

0.077 

0.075 

0.075 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.028 0.034 
0.028 0.034 

0.028 0.033 

0.027 0.034 

0.027 0.034 

.060 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 initl. 

.070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.129 

0.130 

0.130 

0.127 

0.127 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 

Make: Remington 

Note: S.Day 1/4/07 

5.0------, 

4.5 

4.0 -----·---

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 -

1.5 

1.0 ---------

0.5 

---0.0 
000 .010 .020 

-·--------

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.195 0.071 

2 4.123 0.072 

3 3.996 0.072 

4 4.032 0.071 

5 3.907 0.070 

t\'0 \ L1,o )' 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 

Serial No: 

Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

----

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.027 0.033 

0.022 0.033 

0.022 0.033 

0.022 0.033 

0.023 0.033 

M/24 

Form #FOOS 

4.0 after 20 cycles 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.123 

0.128 

0.127 

0.125 

0.123 

-- ------- ------

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1/4/2007 9:41:29 PM 
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F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
S.Day 114/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 reset final test 

5.0 ---. -----··----·-------·----------·---------------

3.5 -·- -----------------"-------------

3.0 --·---- --·------·-------~------------------------··---··-· 

~ 2.5 -----'-----------i----tig~S;$':~-----'-----,:___ __ 
e 

2.0 .. 

1.5 -

o.oL::.::.:::=::::.::::::.:::=:::::.::::::::==:=_---------'-------------..'.........-----------~ 
.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.661 0.053 

2 2.598 0.053 

3 2.688 0.053 

4 2.488 0.052 

5 2.576 0.053 

,~V1 ;J. to 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.020 O.Q38 

0.015 O.Q38 

0.015 0.038 

0.010 0.039 

0.014 0.038 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.065 

0.066 

0.064 

0.069 

0.066 

.080 

Lock Time 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Se: Trigger 

.100 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: 
Rifle 
Remington 
S.Day 1/4/07 

Trigger: 4.0 reset for target and accuracyest 
Note: 

5.0 --- --

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 ---·-- ---- --

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

0.5 

.010 .020 

---- ·- -- ··----- ------------

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.130 

0.131 

0.129 

0.125 

0.127 

Lock Time 

1 3.998 0.078 0.027 0.034 

2 3.981 0.078 0.028 0.033 

3 4.106 0.077 0.026 0.034 

4 4.137 0.076 0.027 0.033 

5 4.013 0.076 0.026 0.034 

qvq l{ () ~ 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6624739. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/01/2007 23:30 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

-0.009 
0.045 
0.046 
0.663 
0.187 
0.319 
0.182 
0.233 
0.312 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6624739. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/01/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.170 
-0.078 

0.187 
2.288 
1.543 
2.455 
0.210 
1. 298 
0.726 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POIN'T'# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

0.737 
0.939 

-0.434 
-0.529 
-0.594 
-0.281 
0.099 

-0.121 
-0.169 
-1.349 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.458 
0.596 
0 .-344 
0.394 
0.066 

-0.256 
-0.363 
-0.779 
-0.947 
-0.293 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6624739. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/01/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.063 
0.140 
0.153 
2.019 
1.881 
2.050 
0.250 
1. 257 
0.682 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.235 
0.632 

-0.047 
-0.397 
-0.784 
-0.284 
0.392 
0.222 

-0.157 
-0.184 
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y 

-0.106 
-0.981 
-: 0 .-309 
-0.278 

0.495 
0.442 
0.356 
0.333 
0.546 
0.900 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6624739. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/01/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.078 
0.079 
0.111 
1.350 
2.009 
2.009 
0.203 
1.033 
0.669 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POIN'!'# X 
1: -0.433 
2: -0.096 
3: -0.116 
4: 0.369 
5: -0.247 
6: -0.536 
7: -0.633 
8: -0.077 
9: 0.271 

10: 0.717 
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y 
0.751 
0 .-577 
1.112 
0.413 

-0.033 
-0.031 
-0.271 
-0.897 
-0.389 
-0.437 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6624739. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/01/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.055 
-0.018 

0.058 
1.598 
1.293 
1.601 
0.088 
0.954 
0.537 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X,-=-~~--=Y'--_ 
1: -0.376 0.458 
2: -0.898 -0.070 
3: -0.188 -0.-530 
4: 0.191 -0.454 
5: 0.395 -0.410 
6: 0.263 -0.161 
7: 0.700 -0.174 
8: -0.022 0.025 
9: 0.185 0.371 

10: 0.298 0.763 

2 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86624739. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/01/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.086 
0.100 
0.132 
1.457 
1. 664 
1.906 
0.254 
1. 065 
0.700 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 PO INT±j: X, ___ -=y=----
1: -0.089 0.638 
2: -0.261 0.927 
3: 0 .513 .0 .-B29 
4: 0.846 0.524 
5: 0.548 0.180 
6: 0.265 -0.080 
7: 0.178 -0.378 
8: 0.044 -0.682 
9: -0.573 -0.737 

10: -0.611 -0.220 

2 
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